Utility Cart with 2 Shelves, 5" Casters, 500 Ibs. Capacity, 40"L x 26"W x 33"H

Perfect for all indoor facilities where too much equipment needs to be moved from one location to
another. The utility cart is lightweight in design and rugged in construction for strong durability and
lasting use. The utility cart is also virtually maintenance-free, making it perfect for industrial, medical,
or foodservice loads. Easy-to-clean structural plastic cart won't rust, dent, peel, or chip.

Product Details

Brand

Material

# of Shelves
Description
Assembly Required
Type

Shelf Capacity
Shelf Type

Color

Wheel Type

Global Industrial
Plastic

2

Standard Cart
Yes

General Purpose
250 Ilbs

Tray

Gray

Rubber

Weights & Dimensions

Shelf Clearance
Height

Length

Width

Wheel Diameter
Weight

Shelf Length
Shelf Width
Weight Capacity

22 in
331in
40 in
26 in
5in

52 |bs.
36 in
24 in
500 Ibs.



Cart features a 3" deep, leak-proof top tray, 2 non-marking
swivel casters in front, 2 fixed casters in back, and comfort
grip push handle for effortless steering. 500 Ib. capacity; 250
Ib. per shelf evenly distributed. Useable Space Within Each
Shelf = 35" X 23". Easy assembly.




Sturdy Structural
Molded Foam Construction

2 Casters
Swivel for Easy
Steering

5" Diameter
Rubber Casters

Non Marring
Wheel



